



WHEREAS, Nancy Rubin is retiring after 9 years of service to Edgewood Center for Children and Families; and

WHEREAS, prior to serving Edgewood Center, Nancy Rubin worked for 26 years in public health and human services serving San Francisco, Los Angeles, and Marin County; and

WHEREAS, while serving as CEO, Ms. Rubin greatly expanded the agency, which now serves over 5,000 Bay Area children and families each year; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Rubin also significantly increased the agency's reach by expanding services in San Mateo County, which now represents close to 50% of its programs; and

WHEREAS, Nancy Rubin was successful in raising reimbursement rates for residential treatments so that they better met the actual costs, which in turn maintains the viability of the agency; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure, Ms. Rubin spearheaded many innovative programs that revolutionized the practice of residential treatment. These programs included Residential Based Reform and Residential Wrap.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County does hereby congratulate Nancy Rubin on her 9 years of service with the Edgewood Center for Children and Families, and extends its best wishes to her in the coming years.

Dated: August 24, 2010

SUPERVISORS:

RICHARD S. GORDON, PRESIDENT

MARK CHURCH

CAROLE GROOM

ROSE JACOBS GIBSON

ADRIENNE J. TISSIER

Attest: